
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 10075 9730 9482 9257 9139 9036 8931 8871 8830 8765 8752 8788 8873 9065 8972 8965 9192 9844 10389 10833 11126 11437 11668 11741 251,149
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 590 582 575 569 565 562 558 557 560 565 577 571 571 585 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,177
JMJGU3 599 599 599 590 582 575 569 565 562 558 557 560 565 577 571 571 585 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,177
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 642 620 604 590 582 575 569 565 562 558 557 560 565 577 571 571 585 627 662 690 699 699 699 699 15,673
TBINU2 642 620 604 590 582 575 569 565 562 558 557 560 565 577 571 571 585 627 662 690 699 699 699 699 15,673
JMAHU1 642 620 604 590 582 575 569 565 562 558 557 560 565 577 571 571 585 627 662 690 699 699 699 699 15,673
JMAHU2 642 620 604 590 582 575 569 565 562 558 557 560 565 577 571 571 585 627 662 690 699 699 699 699 15,673
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 350 350 322 296 285 274 264 260 260 258 257 258 260 278 269 267 256 332 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,798
PGLAGT12 350 350 322 296 285 274 263 260 260 257 257 258 259 278 268 267 256 332 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,796
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 204 202 206 216 216 216 216 194 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,154
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 204 202 206 216 216 216 216 194 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,154
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 204 202 206 216 216 216 216 194 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,154
SGB3GT31 190 99 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 102 118 115 115 114 100 2,546
SGB3GT33 190 98 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 101 118 115 115 114 100 2,539
SKSPBK1 338 288 267 247 239 231 222 220 220 218 218 219 219 233 226 225 217 275 290 297 295 296 296 289 6,585
TJGSBK1A 351 351 321 294 282 271 258 254 254 251 251 252 254 273 263 262 249 309 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,765
TJGSBK2A 347 335 307 281 267 257 244 240 239 237 237 238 240 260 249 248 235 295 336 343 342 342 342 335 7,496
TJGSBK2B 347 335 307 281 267 257 244 240 239 237 237 238 240 259 249 248 235 295 336 343 342 342 341 335 7,494
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 2,224
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 2,224
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,501
PAKABK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,501
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 115 115 114 99 1,638
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 100 100 100 1,296
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,249
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 95 100 100 100 100 1,956
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 923
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 222
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 156
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 150 725
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 65 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 85 75 95 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 19 7 7 7 7 23 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1012 1317 1501 1670 1756 1831 1912 1956 1985 2034 2043 2019 1954 1810 1879 1886 1999 1515 1240 1109 1166 1005 934 981 31,688

TOTAL GEN 10017 9672 9424 9199 9081 8978 8873 8813 8772 8707 8694 8730 8815 9007 8914 8907 9134 9786 10331 10775 11068 11379 11610 11683 249,757

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11584 11352 11230 11359 11457 11501 11475 11485 11470 11413 11174 10934 10711 10638 10727 11326 11671 11635 11528 11434 11280 11183 11023 10947 251,149
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 840

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,177
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,177
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
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PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 682 678 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 15,673
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 682 678 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 15,673
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 682 678 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 15,673
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 682 678 683 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 15,673
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,798
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,796
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,154
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,154
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,154
SGB3GT31 99 99 98 114 114 116 116 115 116 114 115 112 127 114 130 116 116 115 114 114 115 114 115 112 2,546
SGB3GT33 98 98 98 114 114 114 116 114 116 114 115 111 127 114 129 114 114 114 114 114 115 114 115 112 2,539
SKSPBK1 288 288 289 296 296 296 296 296 296 295 295 294 300 296 302 296 296 296 296 296 295 296 296 295 6,585
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,765
TJGSBK2A 335 335 335 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 341 347 341 347 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 343 341 7,496
TJGSBK2B 335 335 335 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 341 347 341 347 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 342 341 7,494
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 2,224
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 2,224
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,501
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,501
SGB3GT32 97 97 98 114 114 114 116 114 116 114 115 111 127 114 129 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 115 112 1,638
SRDGGT1 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,296
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 97 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,249
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 96 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,956
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 80 30 30 30 30 80 60 60 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 80 72 53 30 30 30 30 30 923
TMGR 3 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 72 52 0 0 0 0 0 222
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 156
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 725
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 75 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 36 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 125 30 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 25 70 70 70 70 70 65 35 30 10 10 10 10 45 70 70 70 55 25 30 10 10 750
KNRG 1 90 90 85 95 95 85 75 90 75 85 82 20 20 20 20 85 95 85 90 85 85 85 65 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 12 14 14 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 7 14 14 14 13 14 14 14 14 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1058 1060 1182 933 985 941 967 957 972 1029 1118 1108 1131 1204 1115 966 931 967 994 1008 1012 1109 1019 1095 31,688

TOTAL GEN 11526 11294 11172 11301 11399 11443 11417 11427 11412 11355 11116 10876 10653 10580 10669 11268 11613 11577 11470 11376 11222 11125 10965 10889 249,757




